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ARRANGEMENT REGARDING INTERNATIONAL TRADE IN TEXTILES 

Notification under Article 4;4 

Modification to the Bilateral Agreement 
between the United States and Korea 

Note by the Chairman 

Attached is a notification received from the United States, concerning a 
further modification to the bilateral agreement with Korea, converting all 
limits established for the 1983 agreement year to specific limits for the 
1984-87 agreement years. 

The original bilateral agreement and previous modifications are 
contained in COM.TEX/SB/860, 889 and 914. 

* 
English only/Anglais seulement/lnglës solamente. 
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UNITED STATES TRADE REPRESENTATIVE 
1-3 AVENUE DE LA PAIX 

1202 GENEVA, SWITZERLAND 
Telephone: 320970 

February 21, 1984 

The Honorable 
Ambassador Marcelo Raffaelli 
Chairman, Textiles Surveillance Body 
GATT 
154 rue de Lausanne 
CH-1211 Geneva 21 

Dear Mr. Chairman: 

This is to notify the TSB that the U.S. government has 
elected to convert all limits established for the 1983 
agreement year pursuant to paragraph 6 of the U.S.-Korea 
bilateral agreement to specific limits for the 1984-87 
agreement years. These limits, which are listed in the 
attached table, were established pursuant to paragraph 6 
(F) of the U.S.-Korea bilateral. 

o 
Sincerely, 

Robert E. Shepherd 
Minister-Councelor 

Attachment: 
(as stated) 



NEW SPECIFIC LIMITS ESTABLISHED IN US-KOREAN 
BILATERAL AGREEMENT 

The specific limits listed below were established pursuant 
to paragraph 6 (F) of the US-Korean bilateral agreement 
for the 1984-87 agreement years. The three wool 
categories (435, 442 and 448) have growth rates at one 
percent and swing at five percent. All other categories 
have growth rates at 2.5 percent and swing at seven 
percent. 

Category 

313 
314 
315 
317 
319 
320 
336 
435 
442 
448 
513 
631 
636 
642 
644 
647 

669-F 
669-P 
669-T 

1984 Limit 

35,875,000 square yards 
2,562,500 square yards 

21,893,199 square yards 
15,781,692 square yards 
7,681,561 square yards 

35,487,358 square yards 
41,000 dozen -----
30,366 dozen 
43,438 dozen " - " 
30,561 dozen 

21,798,820 square yards 
215,250 dozen pairs 
205,000 dozen 
74,513 dozen ~ 
82,000 dozen 

773,963 dozen 
. 647,795 pounds 
4,356,250 pounds 
4,944,435 pounds 


