GENERAL AGREEMENT ON TARIFFS AND TRADE

CONFIDENTIAL
TEX.SB/929
28 February 1984

Textiles Surveillance Body

ARRANGEMENT REGARDING INTERNATIONAL TRADE IN TEXTILES

Notification under Article 4:4

Modification to the Bilateral Agreement between the United States and Korea

Note by the Chairman

Attached is a notification received from the United States, concerning a further modification to the bilateral agreement with Korea, converting all limits established for the 1983 agreement year to specific limits for the 1984-87 agreement years.

The original bilateral agreement and previous modifications are contained in COM.TEX/SB/860, 889 and 914.

^{*}English only/Anglais seulement/Inglés solamente.



UNITED STATES TRADE REPRESENTATIVE 1-3 AVENUE DE LA PAIX

1202 GENEVA, SWITZERLAND

Telephone: 32 09 70

February 21, 1984

The Honorable Ambassador Marcelo Raffaelli Chairman, Textiles Surveillance Body GATT 154 rue de Lausanne CH-1211 Geneva 21

Dear Mr. Chairman:

This is to notify the TSB that the U.S. government has elected to convert all limits established for the 1983 agreement year pursuant to paragraph 6 of the U.S.-Korea bilateral agreement to specific limits for the 1984-87 agreement years. These limits, which are listed in the attached table, were established pursuant to paragraph 6 (F) of the U.S.-Korea bilateral.

Sincerely,

Robert E. Shepherd Minister-Councelor

Attachment: (as stated)

NEW SPECIFIC LIMITS ESTABLISHED IN US-KOREAN BILATERAL AGREEMENT

The specific limits listed below were established pursuant to paragraph 6 (F) of the US-Korean bilateral agreement for the 1984-87 agreement years. The three wool categories (435, 442 and 448) have growth rates at one percent and swing at five percent. All other categories have growth rates at 2.5 percent and swing at seven percent.

Category	1984 Limit
313	35,875,000 square yards
314	2.552.500 square yards
500 pm 1/2 -	
315	21,893,199 square yards
317	15,781,692 square yards
319	7,681,561 square yards
320	35,487,398 square yards
336	41,000 dozen
435	30,366 dozen
442	43,438 dozen
448	30,561 dozen
613	21,798,820 square yards
631	215,250 dozen pairs
636	205,000 dozen
642	74,513 dozen =
644	82,000 dozen
647	773,963 dozen
669-F	647,795 pounds
669-P	4,356,250 pounds
669-T	4,944,435 pounds